RESOLUTION NO. 9364

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH RATES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 15, O.C.C.G.F., RELATING TO PERMIT FEES FOR ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL PERMITS IN THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2004.

* * * * * * * * * *

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Great Falls having met and conducted the hearing this day in regular session at the Civic Center, Great Falls, Montana, at 7:00 p.m., and having considered the cost of service to promote safe buildings for the citizens of Great Falls, do hereby establish and approve the fee schedule as depicted in Exhibit A, while Exhibit B shows all previous fees, for the City of Great Falls, Montana.

PASSED by the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, on this 16th day of March, 2004.

	Randall H. Gray, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Carolyn M. Broquist, Deputy City Clerk		
(SEAL OF CITY)		
APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:		
David V. Gliko, City Attorney		

State of Montana	
County of Cascade	: ss.
City of Great Falls	
that the foregoing Res the City of Great Falls	Broquist, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify olution No. 9364 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 16th day of March, 2004, and approved City, on the 16th day of March, 2004.
IN WITNESS day of March, 2004.	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City, this 16th
	Carolyn M. Broquist, Deputy City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)	